TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canon Communications LLC		11/18/2011	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBM Canon LLC	
Street Address:	400 Windsor Corporate Park	
Internal Address:	50 Milstone Road, Ste. 200	
City:	East Windsor	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	06520	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	1
Registration Number:	1102683	APPLIANCE	
Registration Number:	1453479	D	
Registration Number:	2284531	DESIGN NEWS	
Registration Number:	1612477	MEDICAL DEVICE & DIAGNOSTIC INDUSTRY	
Registration Number:	2159219	MEDPAK	
Registration Number:	2301993	MEDTEC	11
Registration Number:	0507336	MODERN PLASTICS	
Registration Number:	1650147	PACKAGING DIGEST	
Registration Number:	2364615	PACKAGING DIGEST	$\ $
Registration Number:	2317749	TEST & MEASUREMENT WORLD	1
Registration Number:	1199043	WESTPACK]

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: david.davis@bakermckenzie.com,

colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Davis

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0906 900409092

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Bake	300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000 Baker & McKenzie LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David J. Davis	
SIGNATURE:		/david j. davis/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/08/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Canon Communications to UBM Canon LLC assignment-tm-5915-0068#page1.tif source=Canon Communications to UBM Canon LLC assignment-tm-5915-0068#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0907



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CANON COMMUNICATIONS

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CANON COMMUNICATIONS LLC" TO "UBM

CANON LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 10:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

2633803 8100

111210735

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9167071

DATE: 11-18-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0969

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:53 AM 11/18/2011 FILED 10:46 AM 11/18/2011 SRV 111210735 - 2633803 FILE

Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation

of

CANON COMMUNICATIONS LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the limited liability company) is Canon Communications LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article:
 - "First the name of the Company is UBM Canon LLC."
- 3. The effective date of the amendment herein certified shall be November 18, 2011.

Executed on November 18 2011.

By:

Name: Annmarie Fowler

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 06/09/2016